FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
WITH MNS ENGINEERS, INC.  BC 17231

THIS AMENDMENT (“First Amendment”) is made to the Agreement for Services of Independent
Contractor with MNS Engineers, Inc.  (“Agreement”, BC 1723 1) and is hereby made by and between the
County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (“COUNTY™) and MNS Engineers,

Inc. (“CONTRACTOR?) (hereinafter collectively, the “Parties™).

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor signed into
effect on December 13, 2016 (“Agreement”) in connection with engineering consulting services and;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was for a term starting December 13, 2016 through December 12, 2018
and;

WHEREAS, additional time is necessary to extend the term of these agreements from December 13,
~ 2018 through December 12, 2020 and;

WHEREAS, the Parties now hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein,
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Section 4 of the Agreement is deleted and replaced in its entirety as follows:

CONTRACTOR shall commence performance on December 13, 2016 and end
performance upon completion, but no later than December 13, 2020 unless
otherwise directed by COUNTY or unless earlier terminated.

2. Effectiveness of Agreement. Except as explicitly modified by this First Amendment, all of the terms and
provisions of the Agreement and all previous modifications and amendments, if any, are and remain in

full force and effect.

3. Counterparts. This First Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, all of which taken
together shall constitute a single Agreement between the parties.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]



First Amendment to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor (“Agreement”, BC 1723 1) by
and between the County of Santa Barbara and MNS Engineers, Inc.

CONTRACTOR:
MNS Engineers, Inc.

By: ;/L/

Authorized Representative

Name: gzxé&\m /( owalewste,

Title: (/fé 6455}. gecﬁ@L’V




e
/4 cled

First Amendment to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor (“Agreement”, BC 17231) by B
and between the County of Santa Barbara and MINS Engineers, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to be effective December
13, 2018.

ATTEST: : COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:
Mona Miyasato

County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board //
‘4

Das Williams, Chair
Deputy Clerk Board of Supervisors

Date: /2//:/,//g/

RECOMMENDED FOR
APPROVAL:
Public Works

, %QOM,/ &

(/Scott D. Mc%lpfn
Director of Public Works

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING
: FORM:
Michael C. Ghizzoni Theodore A. Fallati, CPA
County Counsel Auditor-Controller
By: Q ')/{ /I ) /{ B: 1= U Mhal—
Dw (",‘6u‘f1tv Counsel Deputy V
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Ray Aromatorio (#) &JVLFP yg—

Risk Manager I2 : HW )

By g\/% —




